
Dance: Jersey Boys
Type: 32 Count, 4 Wall, Absolute Beginner

Choreographer: Gary Lafferty (UK), August 2020

Choreographed to: Big Girls Don't Cry by The Jersey Boys (130 bpm, 2:23 min)

Intro: Start after count 24

Section 1
1,2
3,4
5-8

Toe Strut x 2, Rocking Chair
Step right toe forward. Lower right heel
Step left toe forward. Lower left heel
Rock forward on right. Recover on left. Rock back on right. Recover on left

Toe strut
Toe strut
Rocking chair

Section 2
1-4
5-8*

Modified Jazz Box
Step right forward. Hold. Cross left over right. Hold. 
Step right back. Hold. Step left to left side. Hold
Alternative steps 1-8:Replace steps with toe struts or click fingers on holds

Step, hold, cross, hold
Back, hold, side, hold

Section 3
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Weave Left, Side, Cross Point, Behind Point
Cross right over left. Step left to left side
Cross right behind left. Step left to left side 
Cross right over left. Point left to left side
Cross left behind right. Point right to right side

Cross, side
Behind, side
Cross, point
Behind, point

Section 4
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Jazz Box 1/4, Heel Switch x 2
Cross right over left. Step left back
Step right 1/4 turn right (3:00). Step left beside right
Touch right heel forward. Step right beside left
Touch left heel forward. Step left beside right

Cross, back
Turn, close
Heel, &
Heel, &

Restart * Wall 5 (12:00) after 16 Counts (restart facing 12:00)
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